INSTRUCTIONS FOR CREATING A
3D LASER SCANNER BASED ON A CNC MACHINE
(SERIES LDx.2 SENSORS)
Version 0.2
Instructions for creating a 3D laser scanner based on a CNC machine
page 2 from 33
Version 0.2

Version 0.2
"Industrial information company "INCOMò LLC
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
LDx.2-SMR/MR-WL-AO-Ethernet-RS485-HEAT-IPxx
Example: LD2.2-190/350-LR-FAO-TE-F485-FH-IP50
- sensor series LD2;
- start of measuring range: 190mm;
- measuring range: 350mm;
- red laser 650nm;
- sensor without analog output;
- sensor with Ethernet interface;
- sensor without RS485 interface;
- sensor without heating;
- protection rating: IP50;
Figure 8. Scheme showing the position of the object of measurement
The choice of the measuring range of the sensor depends on the maximum height of the scan object along the Z axis and
the required accuracy of the sensor measurement. For example, a sensor with a measuring range of 200 mm is capable of
scanning an object with a height of up to 200 mm and an accuracy of Ñ 0.2 mm, and a sensor with a measuring range of 300
mm is capable of scanning an object with a height of 300 mm and an accuracy of Ñ 0.3 mm.
LDx.2 Sensor series LDx.2
SMR Start of measuring range, mm
MR Measuring range, mm
WL
Laser type:
 LR - red 650nm;
 LB - blue 405nm;
AO
Analogous output:
 TAO - sensor with analogous output;
 FAO - sensor without an analogous output;
Ethernet
Ethernet interface:
 TE - sensor with Ethernet interface;
 FE - sensor without Ethernet interface;
RS485
RS485  interface:
 T485 -  sensor with RS485 interface;
 F485 -  sensor without  RS485 interface;
HEAT
Built-in automatic heating:
 TH - sensor with  heating;
 FH - sensor without heating;
IPxx
Protection rating:
 IP67;
 IP50;
Instructions for creating a 3D laser scanner based on a CNC machine
page 8 from 33
Version 0.2
"Industrial information company "INCOMò LLC
5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE 3D SCANNER OPERATION
ALGORITHM
    Depending on the selected scan settings: length, width and step of scanning along the axes, the sensor program generates
a control program file for the CNC machine in G codes. According to this control program, the machine will move the sensor
line-by-line above the object being scanned, while the sensor will determine the current position according to DIR STEP
signals from the axis which makes periodic movement in one direction and the other.
6 STEP-BY-STEP INSTRUCTION FOR CREATING A 3D SCANNER
6.1 Mounting the sensor on the machine
     Mount  the sensor on the machine in such a way that it should be able to move along the 2 mutually perpendicular axes of
the machine (as a rule, in most cases these are the X and Y axes);